

Funding the future

Professor H. B. Musser has made an investment in the future. He is the developer of Penncross Bentgrass, Pennlawn Fescue, author of the book *Turfgrass Management*, and a noted educator.

Professor H. B. Musser devoted his career to grass seed research. As a tribute to this outstanding Pennsylvania State University Turf Seed Agronomist, the Musser Foundation was formed.

The foundation's purpose is to assist graduate students in turf research through a fellowship program. This means students who have finished their undergraduate work and are going into turf research may receive financial assistance at this critical point in their careers. Only the interest earned from the H. B. Musser Fund will be used for fellowships, so the dollars you contribute keep on working in perpetuity.

If you or your company are involved in the sale or use of turfgrass or turfgrass-associated products or services, there's no better way to help yourself and the future of the turf industry than an annual contribution to the Musser Foundation.

Contributions may be made in the name of a loved one through the Memorial Fund, or to the Turfgrass Research Fellowship Fund.

"A fellowship involves an exceptional graduate student doing needed research, writing a thesis, adding to turfgrass literature and providing leadership for the future."

THE MUSSER INTERNATIONAL TURFGRASS FOUNDATION of the H. B. Musser Turfgrass Fellowship, Inc.



Please send contributions in care of: Dr. Fred V. Grau P.O. Box AA College Park, MD 20740

A nonprofit organization dedicated to fostering Turfgrass as a learned profession; to enhancing the lives of people all over the world through Turfgrass, and to supporting education and research in Turfgrass development and management.

31